Gazette dated 26.06.2009, and in daily news papers namely
“Island”, “Divaina” and “Thinakkural” dated 23.03.2009, I. W.
Jayasuriya, Licensed Auctioneer of Kandy, will sell by Public
Auction on 12.10.2009 at 1.30 p. m. at the spot, the property
described in the Schedule hereto for the recovery of Rupees One
Million Seven Hundred Seventy Thousand and Six Hundred and
Thirty-nine and Cents Sixty-eight (Rs. 1,770,639.68) together with
further interest on a sum of Rupees One Million Seven Hundred
and Forty-one Thousand Six Hundred and Eighteen and Cents Sixty-
nine only (Rs. 1,741,618.69) at the rate of nine (9%) per centum
per annum from 09th January, 2008 to date of sale together with

[...]

21.07.2006, and in daily News papers namely ‘’ Island “ , “ Divaina
“ and ‘’ Thinakkural “ dated 05.07.2006 I W Jayasuriya, Licensed
Auctioneer of Kandy, will sell by public auction on 05.10.2009 at
11.00 a m at the spot, the property described in the schedule hereto
for the recovery of Rupees Four Hundred and Thirty Four Thousand
Eight Hundred and Ninety Four and Cents Fitly Eight (Rs.434,894/58)
with further interest on a sum of Rupees Three Hundred and Forty
Six Thousand (Rs.346,000) at the rate of Twenty Three Per centum
(23%) per annum from 13 December 2003 to date of Sale together
with costs of advertising and other charges incurred less payments
(if any) since received.

SCHEDULE

All that divided and defined allotment of land marked Lot A

[...]

26.09.2008, and in daily News papers namely ‘’Island” ‘’Divaina”
and “Thinakkural” dated 05.09.2008, shokman & samarawickrama,
Licensed Auctioneer of Colombo, will sell by public auction on
12.10.2009 at 3.00pm at the spot, the property  described in the
schedule hereto for the recovery of Rupees Five Million seven
Hundred and sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred and seventy Two
and Cents Eighty only (Rs.5,764,272.80) together with further
interest on a sum of Rupees  Five Million Four Hundred and sixteen
Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty only (Rs 5,416,450/-) at the
rate of seventeen per centum (17%) per annum from 03 November,
2007 to date of sale together with cost of advertising and other
charges incurred less payments (if any) since received.

SCHEDULE

All that divided and defined allotment of land marked Lot

[...]

Island” and “Thinakkural” dated 19.02.2007, P. K. E. Senapathi,
Licensed Auctioneer of Colombo, will sell by public auction on
01.10.2009 at 11.00 a. m. at the spot, the property and premises
described in the Schedule hereto for the recovery of sum of Rupees
Eight Hundred and Eighty-nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty-
three and cent Five only (Rs. 889,833.05) together with further
interest on a sum of Rupees Two Hundred and Forty-nine Thousand
Five Hundred only (Rs. 249,500) at the rate of Twenty-one per
centum (21%) per annum and further interest on a further sum of
Rupees Five Hundred Thousand only (Rs. 500,000) at the rate of
Twenty-two per centum (22%) per annum from 07th September,
2005 to date of Sale together with costs of advertising and other

[...]

Island” and “Thinakkural” dated 17.07.2009, P. K. E. Senapathi,
Licensed Auctioneer of Colombo, will sell by public auction on
28.09.2009 at 11.30 a. m. at the spot, the properties and premises
described in the Schedule hereto for the recovery of sum of Rupees
One Million Seven Hundred and Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred
and Thirteen and cents Eighteen only (Rs. 1,714,513.18) at the rate
of Twenty-one per centum (21%) per annum 21st June, 2008 to
date of satisfaction of the total debt due upon the said Bond bearing
No. 87 together with costs of advertising and other charges incurred
less payments (if any) since received.

[...]

Telephone No. : 2873656, 0777 672082.
Fax No. : 2871184’

09-441/2

PEOPLE’S  BANK  —  KIRULAPONE  BRANCH

Sale under Section 29 D of the People’s Bank Act, No.29
of 1961 as amended by the Act, No. 32 of 1986

AUCTION Sale of Land in Extent : Floor Area - Thousand Five
Hundred Eighty Five Square Feet (1585 sq.ft) Floor Area - Hundred
and Fifteen Sqhare Feet (115 Sq.ft.) Common Elements Together
with Everything Else and Right of way. situated at Bambalapitiya
within the M. C. Limits and District of Colombo Western Province.
under Authority Granted by  the People’s Bank I will sell by Public
Auction on the 27th September, 2009 at 11.30 a.m.